



Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Water Ways Department
Jalasampad Bhawan, Western Block, 3rd floor
Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091

No: 1529 – IE

Date: 06.06.2024

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification to this Department's Notification no. 596 - IE dated 28.02.2024 the following changes to be noted.

1. The new place of posting as per Column 4 of "ANJAN SINHA" in Serial no 9 of the table is to be read as "Junior Engineer (Civil) Kakdwip Irrigation Division, I&W Dte" in place of "Junior Engineer (Civil) Kangsabati Canal Division - I, I&W Dte".
2. The new place of posting as per Column 4 of "DEBASHREE DUTTA" in Serial no 39 of the table is to be read as "Junior Engineer (Civil), Damodar Survey & Investigation Division, I&W Dte" in place of "Junior Engineer (Civil) Mograhat Drainage Division, I&W Dte".
3. The new place of posting as per Column 4 of "DEBASISH GHOSH" in Serial no 41 of the table is to be read as "Junior Engineer (Civil) Teesta Left Bank Division, I&W Dte" in place of "Junior Engineer (Civil) Purulia Construction Division (Irrigation), I&W Dte".
4. The new place of posting as per Column 4 of "DIPTENDU PAUL" in Serial no 48 of the table is to be read as "Junior Engineer (Civil,) Teesta Quality Control Division, I&W Dte" in place of "Junior Engineer (Civil) Mahananda Embankment Division, I&W Dte".
5. The new place of posting as per Column 4 of "HEMANTA KUMAR SARKAR" in Serial no 51 of the table is to be read as "Junior Engineer (Civil), EE – I, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division, I&W Dte" in place of "Junior Engineer (Civil) Mahananda Canal Division, I&W Dte".
6. The new place of posting as per Column 4 of "MD KALAM SEIKH" in serial no 72 of the table is to be read as "Junior Engineer (Civil) Kangsabati Canal Division - II, I&W Dte" in place of "Junior Engineer (Civil) Purulia Irrigation Division, I&W Dte".
7. The new place of posting as per Column 4 of "NABANITA DAS" in Serial no 75 of the table is to be read as "Junior Engineer (Civil), Kangsabati Circle - I, I&W Dte" in place of "Junior Engineer (Civil) Kangsabati Canal Division - V, I&W Dte".
8. The new place of posting as per Column 4 of "PRASENJIT DAS" in Serial no 88 of the table is to be read as "Junior Engineer (Civil), Damodar Survey & Investigation Division, I&W Dte" in place of "Junior Engineer (Civil) Alipurduar Irrigation Division, I&W Dte".

9. The new place of posting as per Column 4 of "PRATYUSH SAHA" in Serial no 91 of the table is to be read as "Junior Engineer (Civil) Bardhaman Irrigation Division, I&W Dte" in place of "Junior Engineer (Civil) Mayurakshi Head Quarter Division, I&W Dte".
10. The new place of posting as per Column 4 of "SAIKAT NANDY" in Serial no 105 of the table is to be read as "Junior Engineer (Civil), Mahananda Barrage Division, I&W Dte" in place of "Junior Engineer (Civil) West Midnapur Division, I&W Dte".
11. The new place of posting as per Column 4 of "SOUMAVA MUKHERJEE" in Serial no 124 of the table is to be read as "Junior Engineer (Civil) Purulia Irrigation Division, I&W Dte" in place of "Junior Engineer (Civil) Mayurakshi Head Quarter Division, I&W Dte".

This Notification is being issued in the interest of public service and will take immediate effect.

Sdt
Principal Secretary
Irrigation and Waterways Department

No: 1529 - 1(12) - IE

Date: 06.06.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1) Principal Accountant General (A&E), W.B. Treasury Buildings, Kolkata – 700001
- 2) Chief Engineer, _____, I& W Directorate.
- 3) The Director of Personnel & Ex Officio Chief Engineer, I& W Directorate.
- 4) Superintending Engineer, _____ I& W Directorate
- 5) Executive Engineer, _____ I&W Directorate
- 6) Pay & Accounts Officer _____/Treasury Officer, _____
- 7) PS to the Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department
- 8) OSD to Hon'ble MoS, I & W Department
- 9) Sr. P.S. to Principal Secretary, I& W Department
- 10) PA. to the Secretary, I& W Department
- 11) Smt/Shri _____ Junior Engineer (Civil)
- ✓ 12) Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell with a request to upload the Order in the Department Website

DM
Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal